2025   195,438   2,115   197,553   -   195,438 100.00
Total  $   64,630,621  $   9,656,821 $   74,287,442 $   7,844,000 $   72,474,621

2 Includes Clean Water Fun d loans, but excludes any capita l leases and self-suppor ting water debt. See “Special Revenue Funds Self-S upporting
Debt” below.

No te: All sewer b onds issued by the City of Middletown for sewer projects (including loans issued under the State of Connecticut Clean Water Fund
Program) are paid by the General Fund. Bond ordinances approved by the City ind icate that the bonds shall be general obliga tions of the City and
that  the full  faith and credit of the City is pledged towards the pa ymen t of principal and interest  on the bonds.

1 Excludes principal payments  of $4,810,997 and interest pa ymen ts of $1 ,951,260 made between July 1, 2010 and April 14,  2011.

Fiscal Year
Ended 6/30

Existing Debt
Cumulative

Principal Retired
(%)

Pro-forma

1

2

Special Revenue Funds Self-Supporting Debt
As of April 14, 2011

(Pro Forma)
Cumulative

% of
This Issue Principal

Fiscal Year Water Total Retired
Ending 6/30 Principal Interest Total Principal Principal (Pro Forma)

2011 52,475$   56,781$   109,256$   -$   52,475$   1.14%
2012   406,825   134,433   541,258   -   406,825 9.97%
2013   406,825   121,241   528,066   105,600   512,425 21.09%
2014   389,075   107,953   497,028   105,600   494,675 31.83%
2015   389,075   92,133   481,208   105,600   494,675 42.57%
2016   381,850   79,103   460,953   105,600   487,450 53.15%
2017   354,350   66,379   420,729   105,600   459,950 63.14%
2018   354,350   52,223   406,573   105,600   459,950 73.12%
2019   274,350   38,049   312,399   105,600   379,950 81.37%
2020   270,750   27,075   297,825   105,600   376,350 89.54%
2021   270,750   13,538   284,288   105,600   376,350 97.71%
2022   -   -   -   105,600   105,600 100.00%
Total  $ 3,550,675  $   788,907  $  4,339,582  $1,056,000  $4,606,675

1 Excludes principal payments of $83,600 and interest payments of $83,028 made between July 1, 2010 and April 14, 2011.

Water Fund

1

 28

Debt Statement
Principal Only

As of April 14, 2011
(Pro Forma)

Long-Term Debt Outstanding:
General Purpose ($20,283,050 Outstanding plus $7,711,500 of This Issue)………….……………… 29,994,550$
Schools………………….. ………….………………………………………………………………… 30,678,472
Sewers ($4,587,803 Outstanding plus $132,500 of This Issue) ………….…………………………… 4,720,303
State of Connecticut Clean Water Fund Loans  ……..……………………………………………… 7,081,296
Water (Special Revenue Funds)  ($3,550,675 Outstanding plus $1,056,000 of This Issue)…….…… 4,606,675

Total Long-Term Debt ………….…………………………………………………………………… 77,081,296
Short-Term Debt (Interim State of Connecticut Clean Water Fund Loans) ………….…… -

Total Direct Debt ……..……….…..…………………………………………………..…………… 77,081,296
Underlying Debt  …………….….…………………………………………………………………… -

Total Overall Debt  ………….…………………………………………………………………… 77,081,296
Less:   Special Revenue Fund - Self-Supporting Water Bonds  …………….………   (4,606,675)
   School Construction Grants Receivable (as of June 30, 2010) 1 ……………   (539,000) (5,145,675)